506620041 04/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6666848

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name			Ex	ecution Date
DAVID OLIVER BOONE			10/1	8/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	DAVID O.	ID O. BOONE REVOCABLE TRUST		
Street Address:	346 WHITI	/HITE DOGWOOD DRIVE		
City:	CHESAPE	APEAKE		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	GINIA		
Postal Code:	23322	2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 15		955201		
Application Number:		955269		
Application Number: 1595		955340		
Application Number: 1692		928960		
Patent Number: 1		306979		
Fax Number:	•	9)393-4430	un au anna an fail it ui	ill be eent
Correspondence will b	e sent to th	e e-maii address nrst: ii that is t		m ne sem
		that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
using a fax number, if p	provided; if			
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone:	provided; if 949	that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:	provided; if 949 olav	t that is unsuccessful, it will be s 93930024		
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; if 949 ola [,] OL	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 93930024 v.underdal@ez-patent.com		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if 949 ola [,] OL 786	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 93930024 v.underdal@ez-patent.com AV M UNDERDAL		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if 949 ola ¹ OL 786 AN	f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 93930024 v.underdal@ez-patent.com AV M UNDERDAL 63 E VIEWMOUNT CT		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if 949 ola ¹ OL 786 AN	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 93930024 v.underdal@ez-patent.com AV M UNDERDAL 63 E VIEWMOUNT CT AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92808	sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if 949 ola ¹ OL 786 AN	that is unsuccessful, it will be s 93930024 v.underdal@ez-patent.com AV M UNDERDAL 63 E VIEWMOUNT CT AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92808 1833-0016	sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; if 949 ola ¹ OL 786 AN	That is unsuccessful, it will be s 93930024 v.underdal@ez-patent.com AV M UNDERDAL 63 E VIEWMOUNT CT AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92808 1833-0016 OLAV M. UNDERDAL; REG. N	sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; if 949 ola ¹ OL 786 AN	That is unsuccessful, it will be s 93930024 v.underdal@ez-patent.com AV M UNDERDAL 63 E VIEWMOUNT CT AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92808 1833-0016 OLAV M. UNDERDAL; REG. N /Olav M. Underdal/	sent via US Mail.	

PATENT REEL: 055980 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: CURRENT AND FUTURE PATENTS, PENDING AND FUTURE PATENT APPLICATIONS, **INVENTIONS**, and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

I, DAVID O, BOONE (a/k/a David Oliver Boone), hereby assign, transfer and deliver to the Trustee of the David O. Boone Revocable Trust Agreement dated October 18, 2018, my entire right, title, and interest in and to all of my current and future patents, pending and future patent applications, inventions, and intellectual property, including but not limited to those described on Schedule "A" attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment this 18th day of October, 2018.

David O. Boone (SEAL) (Signature by His Mark)

STATE OF VIRGINIA CITY OF CHESAPEAKE, to-wit:

1, Christina L. de Paulo, a Notary Public for the City and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DAVID O. BOONE, by his mark, a person who is known to me, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of October, 2018.

Unitima X. de Va Notary Public

My commission expires on May 31, 2022 Notary Identification No. 7020025

CHRISTINA L. DE PAULO
NOTARY PUBLIC
REG. #7020025
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPLICES MAY 31, 2022

"SCHEDULE A"

CURRENT AND FUTURE PATENTS. PENDING AND FUTURE PATENT APPLICATIONS. INVENTIONS, and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY:

All current and future Patents, pending and future Patent Applications, Inventions, and Intellectual Property of and/or in the name of David Oliver Boone (and/or any of his associated entities), including but not limited to the following:

- Patent Application No. 11/206735, filed on or about August 19, 2005, entitled "Stonecutting apparatus and method using saw and water jet" (assigned to Dave's Cabinet, Inc.)
- (2) Patent Application No. 14/867385, filed on or about September 28, 2015, entitled "Stabilized miter edge system and device".
- (3) Patent Application No. 15/584924, filed on or about May 2, 2017, entitled, "System and method for flat packed furniture to enable reuse of packaging materials".
- (4) Patent Application No. 15/955201, filed on or about April 17, 2018, entitled "Slide-in fastener for use in cabinet assembly" (#1).
- (5) Patent Application No. 15/955269, filed on or about April 17, 2018, entitled "Snap-in fastener for use in cabinet assembly".
- (6) Patent Application No. 15/955340, filed on or about April 17, 2018, entitled "Slide-in fastener for use in cabinet assembly" (#2).
- (7) Patent Application No. 15/956156, filed on or about April 18, 2018, entitled "Framed full access cabinet".

RECORDED: 04/20/2021